Wagner v. Digital

United States District Court

Northern District of California

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

i

Publishing Corporation et al Doc

UNITED STATESDISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Case No.: 13-CV-0054 YGR
CaseNo.: 13-CV-4952 WHA

CHRISTOPHER WAGNER,
Plaintiff,
ORDER DEEMING CASESUNRELATED
VS.
SPIREVISIONLLC, et al.,

Defendants.

The Court has reviewed the Sua Spontecialdreferral for Purpose of Determining
Relationship of civil actions 13-CV-0054 YGa&hd 13-CV-4952 WHA, Dkt. No. 71, and hereby
declines to deem the cases related. This Coarhbgending case to which to relate the referre
action, 13-CV-4952. In addition, given that 13-CV-00&s merely remanded back to state cou
a two-page order, and the case terminated orchvig, 2013, there is no likelihood of “duplication
labor and expense or conflictingstats if the cases are conducted before different juddgg Civ.
L. R. 3-12(a).

| T IsSo ORDERED.

Dated:May 15,2014 6'»“" ﬁ'y{"%ﬁr
(/ YVONNE GONZALEZ ROGERS
UNITED STATESDISTRICT COURT JUDGE
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